505541837 06/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5588634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ITL CORPORATION PTY. LTD.	06/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOBLE HOUSE GROUP PTY. LTD.	
Street Address:	LEVEL 3, 10 MOORE STREET	
City:	CIVIC ACT	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15328503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)666-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-628-7770

Email: igalbreath@galbreath-law.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN GALBREATH

Address Line 1: 2516 CHESTNUT WOODS CT.

Address Line 4: REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. GALBREATH
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Galbreath/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Segment Sampler-Assignment-ITL to Noble House#page1.tif

PATENT 505541837

REEL: 049575 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This deed of assignment is between

ITL CORPORATION PTY. LTD., ACN: 085025538, ABN: 15085025538 (hereinafter refered to as the Assignor), of Level 3, 10 Moore Street, Civic ACT 2601, Australia

and

Noble House Group Pty. Ltd., ACN: 063482806, ABN: 20063482806 (hereinafter refered to as the Assignee), of Level 3, 10 Moore Street, Civic ACT 2601, Australia.

The Assignor is the owner or part owner of an invention entitled SEGMENT SAMPLER (hereinafter referred to as the Inventions) described and incorporated in U.S.A. Patent Application Number 15/328503 filed 24 July 2015 (hereinafter referred to as the Application).

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, make over and transfer to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to:

the Inventions and all improvements thereon and betterments thereof;

the Application and all and any patent applications based thereon, including non-provisional, divisional and continuing applications and reissues thereof;

all rights to file for and secure patent applications and patents in respect of the Inventions, whether based on the Application or not, in or with any country, jurisdiction or organisation;

all rights to claim priority from or based on the Application without limitation in respect of countries, jurisdictions or organisations, as provided for by the Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or any other agreement.

For the same consideration the Assignor hereby agrees that:

the Assignor will promptly communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees full and complete information concerning all improvements and betterments of the Inventions disclosed in the Application and agrees to assign any improvements and betterments of the Inventions to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees;

at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees but without charge, the Assignor will cooperate at any time upon request of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees in the procurement of patent protection to cover the Inventions and any improvements and betterments of the Inventions, and

will generally do everything lawfully possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce patent protection for the Inventions and any improvements and betterments of the Inventions that the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees deems necessary or expedient, including:

the prompt execution upon request of all papers (including but not limited to application forms and requests, powers of attorney, and separate assignments, endorsements or confirmations of this assignment) convenient or necessary in connection with obtaining patent protection for the Inventions, including papers in relation to the Application, and any national, international, regional, new, continuation, divisional or reissue application in respect of the Inventions, whether based on the Application or not;

the prompt execution of all papers convenient or necessary in connection with any opposition or interference action concerning the Application, and any national, international, regional, new, continuation, divisional or reissue application in respect of the Inventions, whether based on the Application or not, and to cooperate in every way possible in providing or obtaining evidence with such opposition or interference;

the prompt execution of all papers convenient or necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Rules and Articles of the Patent Cooperation Treaty relating to international patent applications, and similar agreements, and

the making of all rightful oaths, declarations, affidavits and will testify in any and all proceedings, whether in a Patent Office, tribunal, court, or other forum.

The Assignor hereby warrants that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed by the parties as a deed.

	_	
For and on behalf of the said ITL CORPORATION I	PTY. LTD.	
Ву	10	
Name	William Mobbs	
Position	Executive Chairman	
Date	13/6/19	
For and on behalf of the said Noble House Group	Pty. Ltd.	
Ву		
Name	William Mobbs	
Position	Executive Chairman	
Date	13/6/19	

Our Ref 4955